
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00735             Agenda Date: 8/27/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

First Amendment with INdigital to increase the bandwidth and associated cost for 911 
Services. 
 
Presenter: 
Harold Theus, Fire Chief, 352-384-3101 
Keith Godwin, County 911 Coordinator, 352-338-7361 
 
Description: 
First amendment with INdigital to increase provided bandwidth from 10MB to 100MB which results in 
an annual cost increase of $2,863.91. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve the First Amendment with INdigital, Inc. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 

The Board approved the Agreement between BoCC and INdigital on April 26,2022 (Item #22-0282) 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Beginning October 1, 2024, the INdigital annual cost of service is increasing by $2,863.91 from 
$81,883.21 to $84,747.12. There are sufficient funds in the Enhanced 911 fund operating budget to 
cover the increase (126.54.5471.529.41.00 Communication Services). 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Public Safety 

 

Background: 
The INdigital network is a private, public safety only, network maintained by INdigital. The original 
agreement with INdigital provided a 10MB network path to deliver 911 traffic to the Combined 
Communications Center (CCC).  
 
The CCC is transitioning to a hosted (off site) map which will require greater bandwidth. Bandwidth is 
not sold in increments of ten, therefore, the new bandwidth will be 100MB. A 100MB bandwidth will 
allow for the map to operate on a secure, redundant, and resilient public safety only network, therefore 
limiting a disruption of service to CCC.    


